
26/09/2022  19:34:15Oviedo

INDIVIDUALRESULTS: session 1

sector I - CAUDAL - BANK PROVISIONAL

41st FIPS-Mouche World Fly Fishing
Championship

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 DAVID  ARCAY SPA 381 21680 363

2 GREGOIRE JUGLARET FRA 372 20600 310

3 MARTIN DESTINE BEL 293 16260 265

4 MIKKO RÄSÄNEN FIN 234 14020 300

5 LUIGI  PIETROSINO ITA 195 12320 390

6 COLIN HUFF CAN 186 11440 390

7 ANTONIO RODRIGUES POR 187 10900 309

8 ANTONIN PESEK CZE 178 10460 380

9 BRETT VAN RENSBERG RSA 189 10340 342

10 LEWIS HENDREI ENG 1410 8780 380

11 ZDENKO NEMCIK SVK 1511 8440 276

12 DEVIN OLSEN USA 1412 8360 335

13 MATAS SVENCIONIS LTH 713 3860 240

14 JASON MAHONEY AUS 614 3460 305

15 NIGEL JAMES WAL 515 3160 280

16 LKHAGVAJAV
ARIUNBAYAR

MGL 516 2740 235

17 TÓTH TIBOR HUN 417 2700 316

18 TIMOTHY RICH (NZL) INDIV 318 2160 450

19 WILLIAM DE JONG NED 319 1900 295

20 HADAREANU VIOREL ROM 320 1760 242

21 CUILLIN RAE SCO 121 620 253

22 JOHN HEALY IRL 122 600 243

23 HITOSHI SUZUKI JPN 123 500 200
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26/09/2022  18:24:23Oviedo

INDIVIDUALRESULTS: session 1

sector II - PILONA - BANK PROVISIONAL

41st FIPS-Mouche World Fly Fishing
Championship

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 MICHAEL BRADLEY USA 211 12260 368

2 JORDI OLIVERAS SPA 202 10820 260

3 SEBASTIEN VIDAL FRA 153 9620 482

4 SEAN DEMPSEY IRL 154 8800 310

5 VOJTECH UNGR CZE 145 8800 370

6 ALESSANDRO COMBI ITA 156 8560 313

7 IVO BALIBOV CAN 147 8100 300

8 HOWARD CROSTON ENG 148 7960 350

9 TÖLGYESI LEVENTE HUN 129 7080 290

10 JOSH FLOWERS AUS 1110 6980 337

11 DAVID DI MARCO BEL 1011 5820 280

12 KRISTIAN SVEDA SVK 912 5800 325

13 RUI PEREIRA POR 813 4780 438

14 SANTERI KINNUNEN FIN 714 3820 290

15 RENÉ VAN HAASTRECHT NED 715 3760 230

16 SUCIAVA DANIEL VASILE ROM 516 3040 372

17 MARTYNAS SAVUKYNAS LTH 417 2760 319

18 SHAUN DICKSON RSA 418 2220 240

19 CERI THOMAS WAL 319 1840 285

20 TAKESHI UTANO JPN 320 1780 278

21 JAMES FULLER (NZL) INDIV 321 1660 241

22 PURVEE BATMUNKH MGL 322 1580 240

23 KEITH RENTON SCO 223 1180 275
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26/09/2022  17:13:54Oviedo

INDIVIDUALRESULTS: session 1

sector III - TRUBIA - BANK PROVISIONAL

41st FIPS-Mouche World Fly Fishing
Championship

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 RUBEN SANTOS SPA 211 14280 365

2 TOM JARMAN AUS 212 13280 400

3 LANCE EGAN USA 183 13000 394

4 MANUEL PEDROSO POR 194 11400 292

5 JYRKI HILTUNEN FIN 165 9560 360

6 JEREMY HABRAN BEL 146 9220 440

7 TOMÁS ADAM CZE 147 8700 342

8 ANDREA PIRONE ITA 148 8540 333

9 PIERRE KUNTZ FRA 109 5960 263

10 STEFAN KOVAC SVK 510 3920 388

11 VYTAUTAS ZEMAITIS LTH 611 3720 320

12 GILLIAUM VERMEULEN ENG 512 3280 338

13 KEEFER PITFIELD CAN 513 3140 354

14 BYAMBASUREN
AMGALANBAATAR

MGL 314 1980 290

15 JOHN BUCKLEY IRL 315 1860 301

16 DAN WALKER WAL 216 1420 310

17 BALOG TIBOR HUN 217 1240 280

18 GARTH NIEUWENHUIS RSA 118 780 338

19 ROBERT MAXWELL SCO 119 640 270

20 ROBERT SAPULETTE NED 119 640 264

21 TORU OSHIMA JPN 121 600 250

22 TRIMBITAS ADRIAN
LAURENTIU

ROM 023 0 0

22 Ghost 1 INDIV 023 0 0
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26/09/2022  19:50:01Oviedo

INDIVIDUALRESULTS: session 1

sector IV - NARCEA - BANK PROVISIONAL

41st FIPS-Mouche World Fly Fishing
Championship

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 CODY BURGDORFF USA 101 5820 328

2 ANDER  PEREZ SPA 92 5120 246

3 OLIVER BASSETT (NZL) INDIV 93 4940 253

4 STEVEN  CORSAR SCO 74 3800 242

5 JOSÉ ALEIXO POR 65 3520 267

6 STEWART DICK AUS 66 3380 282

7 IAN TROUP CAN 57 2880 280

8 SEBASTIEN DELCOR FRA 48 2480 277

9 ANDY TAYLOR ENG 49 2320 261

10 DANIEL FACTOR RSA 410 2240 290

11 HIRISCAU ALIN DORIN ROM 311 1860 330

12 JARI HEIKKINEN FIN 312 1760 271

13 SHAUN WATKINS WAL 313 1620 229

14 PÁLINGER ISTVÁN HUN 214 1240 270

15 LUBOS ROZA CZE 214 1240 263

16 BATDORJ MUNKHBOLD MGL 216 1220 294

17 IGOR HRIBIK SVK 217 1200 290

18 MATHIAS BRIQUEMONT BEL 218 1180 290

19 ROKAS RADOVICIUS LTH 219 1140 270

20 SEMIH EGEMEN NED 220 1020 210

21 DECLAN CONLON IRL 121 520 201

22 FUMITO MOTOSUGI JPN 023 0 0

22 MORGAN BERTUZZI ITA 023 0 0
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26/09/2022  19:08:16Oviedo

INDIVIDUALRESULTS: session 1

sector V - ARENERO LAKE - BANK PROVISIONAL

41st FIPS-Mouche World Fly Fishing
Championship

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 JULIEN DAGUILLANES FRA 581 39560 330

2 JULIEN LORQUET BEL 452 29780 320

3 LUIGI  BRUNELLI ITA 433 28600 310

4 ANDRES  TORRES SPA 314 21560 318

5 CHRIS KRYSCIAK CAN 245 17040 333

6 DAVID CHLUMSKY CZE 246 16780 320

7 HEIKKI KURTTI FIN 247 16680 318

8 HIDEYUKI ONODERA JPN 238 15660 320

9 KYLE CHESHIRE WAL 229 14800 310

10 MIKE CORDINER SCO 2010 13980 331

11 CRAIG DAWSON AUS 1711 11340 300

12 PAT WEISS USA 1612 10860 310

13 VLADIMIR LIGDA SVK 1613 10840 315

14 GERRITT REDPATH RSA 1314 9000 312

15 ADIYA MUNGUNKHUYAG MGL 1315 8980 318

16 MARK WITHYMAN ENG 1316 8840 310

17 JAN DERREZ NED 1117 7640 323

18 REMIGIJUS BOBINAS LTH 1118 7420 310

19 CIARAN REILLY IRL 1019 6620 312

20 SERGIO SILVA POR 820 5340 300

21 MARKÓCZY ISTVÁN HUN 721 4780 300

22 GIURGIUCA DANUT ROM 222 1380 295

23 Ghost 2 INDIV 023 0 0
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26/09/2022  19:52:22Oviedo

PROVISIONALRESULTS:  session 1

41st FIPS-Mouche World Fly Fishing
Championship

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 JULIEN DAGUILLANES FRA 581 39560 330

2 DAVID  ARCAY SPA 381 21680 363

3 RUBEN SANTOS SPA 211 14280 365

4 MICHAEL BRADLEY USA 211 12260 368

5 CODY BURGDORFF USA 101 5820 328

6 JULIEN LORQUET BEL 452 29780 320

7 GREGOIRE JUGLARET FRA 372 20600 310

8 TOM JARMAN AUS 212 13280 400

9 JORDI OLIVERAS SPA 202 10820 260

10 ANDER  PEREZ SPA 92 5120 246

11 LUIGI  BRUNELLI ITA 433 28600 310

12 MARTIN DESTINE BEL 293 16260 265

13 LANCE EGAN USA 183 13000 394

14 SEBASTIEN VIDAL FRA 153 9620 482

15 OLIVER BASSETT (NZL) INDIV 93 4940 253

16 ANDRES  TORRES SPA 314 21560 318

17 MIKKO RÄSÄNEN FIN 234 14020 300

18 MANUEL PEDROSO POR 194 11400 292

19 SEAN DEMPSEY IRL 154 8800 310

20 STEVEN  CORSAR SCO 74 3800 242

21 CHRIS KRYSCIAK CAN 245 17040 333

22 LUIGI  PIETROSINO ITA 195 12320 390

23 JYRKI HILTUNEN FIN 165 9560 360

24 VOJTECH UNGR CZE 145 8800 370

25 JOSÉ ALEIXO POR 65 3520 267

26 DAVID CHLUMSKY CZE 246 16780 320

27 COLIN HUFF CAN 186 11440 390
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26/09/2022  19:52:22Oviedo

PROVISIONALRESULTS:  session 1

41st FIPS-Mouche World Fly Fishing
Championship

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

28 JEREMY HABRAN BEL 146 9220 440

29 ALESSANDRO COMBI ITA 156 8560 313

30 STEWART DICK AUS 66 3380 282

31 HEIKKI KURTTI FIN 247 16680 318

32 ANTONIO RODRIGUES POR 187 10900 309

33 TOMÁS ADAM CZE 147 8700 342

34 IVO BALIBOV CAN 147 8100 300

35 IAN TROUP CAN 57 2880 280

36 HIDEYUKI ONODERA JPN 238 15660 320

37 ANTONIN PESEK CZE 178 10460 380

38 ANDREA PIRONE ITA 148 8540 333

39 HOWARD CROSTON ENG 148 7960 350

40 SEBASTIEN DELCOR FRA 48 2480 277

41 KYLE CHESHIRE WAL 229 14800 310

42 BRETT VAN RENSBERG RSA 189 10340 342

43 TÖLGYESI LEVENTE HUN 129 7080 290

44 PIERRE KUNTZ FRA 109 5960 263

45 ANDY TAYLOR ENG 49 2320 261

46 MIKE CORDINER SCO 2010 13980 331

47 LEWIS HENDREI ENG 1410 8780 380

48 JOSH FLOWERS AUS 1110 6980 337

49 STEFAN KOVAC SVK 510 3920 388

50 DANIEL FACTOR RSA 410 2240 290

51 CRAIG DAWSON AUS 1711 11340 300

52 ZDENKO NEMCIK SVK 1511 8440 276

53 DAVID DI MARCO BEL 1011 5820 280

54 VYTAUTAS ZEMAITIS LTH 611 3720 320
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26/09/2022  19:52:22Oviedo

PROVISIONALRESULTS:  session 1

41st FIPS-Mouche World Fly Fishing
Championship

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

55 HIRISCAU ALIN DORIN ROM 311 1860 330

56 PAT WEISS USA 1612 10860 310

57 DEVIN OLSEN USA 1412 8360 335

58 KRISTIAN SVEDA SVK 912 5800 325

59 GILLIAUM VERMEULEN ENG 512 3280 338

60 JARI HEIKKINEN FIN 312 1760 271

61 VLADIMIR LIGDA SVK 1613 10840 315

62 RUI PEREIRA POR 813 4780 438

63 MATAS SVENCIONIS LTH 713 3860 240

64 KEEFER PITFIELD CAN 513 3140 354

65 SHAUN WATKINS WAL 313 1620 229

66 GERRITT REDPATH RSA 1314 9000 312

67 SANTERI KINNUNEN FIN 714 3820 290

68 JASON MAHONEY AUS 614 3460 305

69 BYAMBASUREN
AMGALANBAATAR

MGL 314 1980 290

70 PÁLINGER ISTVÁN HUN 214 1240 270

71 LUBOS ROZA CZE 214 1240 263

72 ADIYA MUNGUNKHUYAG MGL 1315 8980 318

73 RENÉ VAN HAASTRECHT NED 715 3760 230

74 NIGEL JAMES WAL 515 3160 280

75 JOHN BUCKLEY IRL 315 1860 301

76 MARK WITHYMAN ENG 1316 8840 310

77 SUCIAVA DANIEL VASILE ROM 516 3040 372

78 LKHAGVAJAV
ARIUNBAYAR

MGL 516 2740 235

79 DAN WALKER WAL 216 1420 310

80 BATDORJ MUNKHBOLD MGL 216 1220 294

81 JAN DERREZ NED 1117 7640 323
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26/09/2022  19:52:22Oviedo

PROVISIONALRESULTS:  session 1

41st FIPS-Mouche World Fly Fishing
Championship

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

82 MARTYNAS SAVUKYNAS LTH 417 2760 319

83 TÓTH TIBOR HUN 417 2700 316

84 BALOG TIBOR HUN 217 1240 280

85 IGOR HRIBIK SVK 217 1200 290

86 REMIGIJUS BOBINAS LTH 1118 7420 310

87 SHAUN DICKSON RSA 418 2220 240

88 TIMOTHY RICH (NZL) INDIV 318 2160 450

89 MATHIAS BRIQUEMONT BEL 218 1180 290

90 GARTH NIEUWENHUIS RSA 118 780 338

91 CIARAN REILLY IRL 1019 6620 312

92 WILLIAM DE JONG NED 319 1900 295

93 CERI THOMAS WAL 319 1840 285

94 ROKAS RADOVICIUS LTH 219 1140 270

95 ROBERT MAXWELL SCO 119 640 270

96 ROBERT SAPULETTE NED 119 640 264

97 SERGIO SILVA POR 820 5340 300

98 TAKESHI UTANO JPN 320 1780 278

99 HADAREANU VIOREL ROM 320 1760 242

100 SEMIH EGEMEN NED 220 1020 210

101 MARKÓCZY ISTVÁN HUN 721 4780 300

102 JAMES FULLER (NZL) INDIV 321 1660 241

103 CUILLIN RAE SCO 121 620 253

104 TORU OSHIMA JPN 121 600 250

105 DECLAN CONLON IRL 121 520 201

106 PURVEE BATMUNKH MGL 322 1580 240

107 GIURGIUCA DANUT ROM 222 1380 295

108 JOHN HEALY IRL 122 600 243
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26/09/2022  19:52:22Oviedo

PROVISIONALRESULTS:  session 1

41st FIPS-Mouche World Fly Fishing
Championship

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

109 KEITH RENTON SCO 223 1180 275

110 HITOSHI SUZUKI JPN 123 500 200

111 TRIMBITAS ADRIAN
LAURENTIU

ROM 023 0 0

111 Ghost 1 INDIV 023 0 0

111 FUMITO MOTOSUGI JPN 023 0 0

111 MORGAN BERTUZZI ITA 023 0 0

111 Ghost 2 INDIV 023 0 0
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26/09/2022  19:54:11Oviedo

PROVISIONALRESULTS:  session 1

41st FIPS-Mouche World Fly Fishing
Championship

PLACE NAME PLACINGS POINTSTEAM FISH NO LONGEST FISH

1 zSpain SPA 11910 73460 365

2 France FRA 12422 78220 482

3 USA USA 7929 50300 394

4 Canada CAN 6637 42600 390

5 Belgium BEL 10039 62260 440

6 Czech Republic CZE 7139 45980 380

7 Finland FIN 7341 45840 360

8 Australia AUS 6142 38440 400

9 Italy ITA 9144 58020 390

10 Portugal POR 5948 35940 438

11 England ENG 5054 31180 380

12 Slovak Republic SVK 4762 30200 388

13 South Africa RSA 4068 24580 342

14 Wales WAL 3571 22840 310

15 Scotland SCO 3174 20220 331

16 Lithuania LTH 3077 18900 320

17 Hungary HUN 2777 17040 316

18 Ireland IRL 3079 18400 312

19 Mongolia MGL 2681 16500 318

20 The Netherlands NED 2488 14960 323

21 Romania ROM 1389 8040 372

22 Japan JPN 2893 18540 320
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